Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
e INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
https://www.parismou.org/inspections-risk/library-fag/memorandum

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning/current-detentions

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 6-2017

IMO

8409654

9062283

8500408

9379117

8727848

9248461

9280122

9508299

7811410

8986987

9005479

9306299

9349186

9128154

9184976

9556363

9197492

8909070

9347853

9291365

8721363

9398046

P170009

7525592

9246346

9006435

9199828

9574860

9073220

9005493

9408853

9390094

Name*

ELAS

NAJVA
REGGAE

ZELEK STAR
ARKANOOR 2
CHEMBULK SAVANNAH
GUNDEM SERRA
MAX VALUE
NORTH STAR
SOLIKAMSK
VENICE
ADNAN N
ALDEBARANJ
ANA-M
ARCTICABORG
ARMADA
ARUCAS
BALTIC SPRING
BBC VELA
BESIKTAS-M
BYWARD

CFL PRUDENCE
DENIZ FELIX BALINA
DIAA

E.R. ELSFLETH
EAGLE

EAGLE SIBU
FINCH ARROW
GALA TRIO
GAMMAGAS
HANJIN KOREA

KASTOR

Flag

PA
IR
PA
VU
IR
MH
PA
MT
MD
PA
MN
CK
AG
LR
KZ
PA
MT
LR
AG
PA
TG
NL
TR
KM
LR
PA
SG
PA
PA
MN
PA

AG

Inspection
Date

15-6-2017
30-5-2017
22-5-2017

9-6-2017
31-5-2017

7-6-2017
29-5-2017
27-5-2017
18-5-2017
26-6-2017
14-6-2017
12-6-2017

8-6-2017
31-5-2017
14-6-2017

5-6-2017
15-6-2017
14-6-2017
19-6-2017
26-5-2017
24-5-2017

9-6-2017
16-6-2017

7-6-2017
31-5-2017
16-6-2017
13-6-2017
31-5-2017

5-6-2017
14-6-2017

3-3-2017

7-6-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

5
22

10

11

13

10

12

14

91

Release
Date

20-6-2017
21-6-2017
1-6-2017
14-6-2017
7-6-2017
10-6-2017
2-6-2017
3-6-2017
8-6-2017
29-6-2017
22-6-2017
23-6-2017
13-6-2017
13-6-2017
24-6-2017
17-6-2017
29-6-2017
17-6-2017
22-6-2017
2-6-2017
3-6-2017
10-6-2017
21-6-2017
15-6-2017
2-6-2017
18-6-2017
15-6-2017
3-6-2017
10-6-2017
16-6-2017
2-6-2017
11-6-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

3

3



IMO

9483346

8513675

9104809

9626613

8714205

8736057

8726222

9254513

9405485

8842997

7510676

9600841

9615913

9817121

8412417

8955524

9137117

9543976

8516756

7833119

8841644

9136230

54

Name*

MAASHOLM
MAGNIFICAT
MORAZ
MOTHER M
MSC SABRINA

NAMASTE 8

NEFTERUDOVOZ-57M

NIKA

NORD SPIRIT

SAKHRYBA

SEA ROYAL

SERENITY II

SIDER KING

SKANDI VINLAND

SNOWLARK

SUADIYE

THOR HORIZON

THORCO FRONTIER

VEGA 1

VILGA

VOLGO-BALT 214

XIANG SHUN

Flag

LR
PA
VC
MH
PA
MT
RU
LR
PA
RU
PW
MT
IT
CA
VC
KM
SG
HK
PA
VC
KN

PA

Inspection

Date
30-5-2017

25-5-2017

1-6-2017

21-6-2017

4-2-2017

21-6-2017

7-6-2017

2-6-2017

9-6-2017

9-6-2017

6-6-2017

13-6-2017

29-5-2017

15-6-2017

30-5-2017

31-5-2017

1-6-2017

24-5-2017

7-6-2017

3-6-2017

30-5-2017

11-5-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

9

11

21

23

Release
Date

3-6-2017
3-6-2017
4-6-2017
24-6-2017
20-6-2017
23-6-2017
16-6-2017
6-6-2017
11-6-2017
20-6-2017
27-6-2017
17-6-2017
2-6-2017
16-6-2017
1-6-2017
3-6-2017
5-6-2017
1-6-2017
13-6-2017
8-6-2017
4-6-2017

3-6-2017

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control
Released from detention this month: 6-2017

IMO*

8409654

8500408

9062283

9379117

7811410

8727848

8986987

9005479

9248461

9280122

9508299

7510676

7525592

7833119

8412417

8513675

8516756

8714205

8721363

8726222

8736057

8841644

8842997

8909070

8955524

9005493

9006435

9073220

9104809

9128154

9136230

9137117

Name

ELAS

REGGAE

NAJVA

ZELEK STAR

NORTH STAR

ARKANOOR 2

SOLIKAMSK

VENICE

CHEMBULK SAVANNAH

GUNDEM SERRA

MAX VALUE

SEA ROYAL

DIAA

VILGA

SNOWLARK

MAGNIFICAT

VEGA 1

MSC SABRINA

BYWARD

NEFTERUDOVOZ-57M

NAMASTE 8

VOLGO-BALT 214

SAKHRYBA

BALTIC SPRING

SUADIYE

GAMMAGAS

EAGLE

GALA TRIO

MORAZ

ANA-M

XIANG SHUN

THOR HORIZON

Flag

PA
PA
IR
VU
MD
IR
PA
MN
MH
PA
MT
PW
KM
VC
VC
PA
PA
PA
TG
RU
MT
KN
RU
LR
KM
MN
PA
PA
VC
LR
PA

SG

Inspection
Date

15-6-2017
22-5-2017
30-5-2017
9-6-2017
18-5-2017
31-5-2017
26-6-2017
14-6-2017
7-6-2017
29-5-2017
27-5-2017
6-6-2017
7-6-2017
3-6-2017
30-5-2017
25-5-2017
7-6-2017
4-2-2017
24-5-2017
7-6-2017
21-6-2017
30-5-2017
9-6-2017
14-6-2017
31-5-2017
14-6-2017
16-6-2017
5-6-2017
1-6-2017
31-5-2017
11-5-2017

1-6-2017

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

5
10

22

21

136

10

13

23

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Release Date

20-6-2017
1-6-2017
21-6-2017
14-6-2017
8-6-2017
7-6-2017
29-6-2017
22-6-2017
10-6-2017
2-6-2017
3-6-2017
27-6-2017
15-6-2017
8-6-2017
1-6-2017
3-6-2017
13-6-2017
20-6-2017
3-6-2017
16-6-2017
23-6-2017
4-6-2017
20-6-2017
17-6-2017
3-6-2017
16-6-2017
18-6-2017
10-6-2017
4-6-2017
13-6-2017
3-6-2017
5-6-2017

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

3
3



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9184976 ARCTICABORG Kz 14-6-2017 10 24-6-2017 1
9197492 ARUCAS MT 15-6-2017 14 29-6-2017 1
9199828 EAGLE SIBU SG 13-6-2017 2 15-6-2017 1
9246346 E.R. ELSFLETH LR 31-5-2017 2 2-6-2017 1
9254513  NIKA LR 2-6-2017 4 6-6-2017 1
9291365 BESIKTAS-M PA 26-5-2017 7 2-6-2017 1
9306299 ADNANN CK 12-6-2017 11 23-6-2017 1
9347853 BBC VELA AG 19-6-2017 3 22-6-2017 1
9349186 ALDEBARAN AG 8-6-2017 5 13-6-2017 1
9390094 KASTOR AG 7-6-2017 4 11-6-2017 1
9398046 CFL PRUDENCE NL 9-6-2017 1 10-6-2017 1
9405485 NORD SPIRIT PA 9-6-2017 2 11-6-2017 1
9408853 HANJIN KOREA PA 3-3-2017 91 2-6-2017 1
9483346 MAASHOLM LR 30-5-2017 4 3-6-2017 1
9543976 THORCO FRONTIER HK 24-5-2017 8 1-6-2017 1
9556363 ARMADA PA 5-6-2017 12 17-6-2017 1
9574860 FINCH ARROW PA 31-5-2017 3 3-6-2017 1
9600841 SERENITY II MT 13-6-2017 4 17-6-2017 1
9615913 SIDER KING IT 29-5-2017 4 2-6-2017 1
9626613 MOTHER M MH 21-6-2017 3 24-6-2017 1
9817121 SKANDI VINLAND CA 15-6-2017 1 16-6-2017 1
P170009 DENIZ FELIX BALINA TR 16-6-2017 5 21-6-2017 1

54

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 2



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9379117
Name: ZELEK STAR

Company Fuden Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Vanuatu

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 2833 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Porto Nogaro 2017-6-14 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-5-2016 28-2-2021  Turkey 27-4-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 9-5-2016 28-2-2021  Turkey 27-4-2017
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2013 1-8-2018 Greece 16-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Sanitary Facilities no
MF/HF Radio installation no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9062283 Company Sea Pearl Line Shipping Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: NAJVA Classification society ASIA Classification Society
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Iran, Islamic Republicof 1387 1992
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2017-6-21 22 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2015  30-6-2017  Turkey 10-3-2017
ASIA Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-12-2016 8-9-2019
ASIA Classification Society Load Line 17-2-2016 8-9-2019  Turkey 20-11-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 2 of 55 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

IMO : 8500408 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

Name: REGGAE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1567 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2017-6-1 10 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry Last Survey
22-3-2016 21-2-2021 Turkey
22-3-2016 2-2-2021 Turkey
10-4-2015 1-3-2020 Greece

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
no

Date
27-4-2017
27-4-2017
15-6-2015

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8409654 Company Rana Denizcilik Nakliyat, , , Panama
Name: ELAS Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer RANA DENIZCILIK NAKLIYAT SANAYIVE , Soganlik, , TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1559 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Gaeta 2017-6-20 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2016 30-9-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 9-12-2016 30-9-2019
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-5-2016 9-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
QOil filtering equipment no
ISM no

Page 4 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9508299
Name: MAX VALUE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine

Fire drills

- 2017

Company

Classification society Bureau Veritas

OSM Ship Management GmbH, , , Malta

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Malta 9961 2007

Port of detention Date of release

Thessaloniki 2017-6-3

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

7  day(s) 6
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-1-2016 6-1-2019 Spain 9-1-2017
18-12-2015 6-1-2019 Spain 9-1-2017
10-4-2017 15-4-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 5 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9280122
Name: GUNDEM SERRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Gundem Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2995 2002

Charts

Port of detention Date of release
Antwerpen 2017-6-2

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Endorsement by flagstate

Wages

Calculation and payment of wages

Electrical

Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey

14-12-2016 4-5-2019
10-3-2016 4-5-2019
19-7-2016 22-2-2021

Turkey

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date

3-8-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9248461
Name: CHEMBULK
SAVANNAH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer

Type Flag
Chemical tanker

Port of detention

Marshall Islands

Date of release

V Ships Asia Group Pte Ltd, , , Marshall Islands

CHEMBULK TANKERS, , SOUTH PORT, US

Gross tonnage
15148

Duration of detention

Keeldate
2001

Total of deficiencies

Fire-dampers

Le Havre (GPM) 2017-6-10 3 day(s) 6
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 13-12-2016  2-12-2021
RO related Class. (RO) related
no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 7 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9005479
Name: VENICE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation
Other
Other
Other

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2017

Milano Shipping Ltd, , , Mongolia

Classification society Other

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Gas carrier Mongolia 3693 1990

Lifeboats

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Port of detention

Kalymnos

Date of release
2017-6-22

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

ISM

Abandon ship drills

Fire detection and alarm system
UMS - alarms

Duration of detention

8  day(s)

Issued
14-4-2017
14-4-2017
29-6-2016

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

9
Expiry Last Survey Date
13-9-2017
13-9-2017
1-3-2021
Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

IMO : 8986987 Company Venis Maritime Inc, , , Panama

Name: SOLIKAMSK Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3991 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-6-29 3 day(s) 19

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

Deficiencies reason for detention
Sewage treatment plant

Gas instruments
Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

7-12-2015 20-8-2020
7-12-2015 20-8-2020
7-3-2016 22-2-2021

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
19-11-2016
19-11-2016

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8727848 Company Sepehr Noor Mobin Shipping Co, , , Iran, Islamic Republic of
Name: ARKANOOR 2 Classification society ASIA Classification Society

Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Iran, Islamic Republic of 2998 1988

Date of release
2017-6-7

Port of detention
Azov

Recognised Organisation Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
ASIA Classification Society Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

ASIA Classification Society Load Line

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

International ship security certificate

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation

Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners & liability
Gas instruments

Public address system

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Duration of detention
7  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
25

Last Survey Date

13-3-2017
23-5-2017
10-10-2016

4-6-2017
6-7-2017
6-7-2017

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Page 10 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

IMO : 7811410 Company Northern Star Shipping Co, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: NORTH STAR Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 1707 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Marina di carrara 2017-6-8 21 day(s) 29
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-8-2015 31-5-2020  Turkey 13-4-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 14-8-2015 31-5-2020  Turkey 13-4-2016
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-8-2015 16-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Estabilishment of working language onboard no
Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no
Operational readiness of lifesaving appliances no
Segregation of oil and water ballast no
ISM no
Sleeping room, additional spaces no
Electrical no
Bulkhead -corrosion no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Abandon ship drills no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 11 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Operation of GMDSS equipment

Fire prevention structural integrity

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment

Fire pumps and its pipes

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 12 of 55

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : P170009 Company , , , Turkey
Name: DENIZ FELIX BALINA Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Turkey 147 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2017-6-21 5 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Rigid liferafts no
Medical certificate no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Wages no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no

Page 13 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO :9817121 Company DOF Subsea Canada Corp, , , Canada
Name: SKANDI VINLAND Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Canada 5868 2015
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Storebo 2017-6-16 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-5-2017  29-10-2017
DNV GL AS Load Line 29-5-2017  29-10-2017
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 2-6-2017 2-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no
Maritime Labour Certificate no

Page 14 of 55

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9626613 Company JME Navigation SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: MOTHER M Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Western bulk, , , NO
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 24212 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nantes-Saint Nazaire (GP  2017-6-24 3 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-5-2017  21-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-5-2017 21-8-2022
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 5-4-2017 4-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces yes Bureau Veritas
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9615913 Company Nova Ship Tech SA, , , Italy
Name: SIDER KING Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer NOVA MARINE CARRIER, , LUGANO, CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Italy 15545 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-6-2 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2017 16-5-2019
Load Line 17-5-2017 16-10-2017
Safety Management Certificate 12-8-2015 12-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
ISM no
Fire drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9600841 Company , , , Malta
Name: SERENITY Il Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 394 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rhodes 2017-6-17 4  day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Freeboard marks no
Abandon ship drills no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9574860 Company Seaquest Oriental Pte Ltd, , , Panama
Name: FINCH ARROW Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Gearbulk, , Manilla, PH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 46295 2012
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Brake 2017-6-3 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 13-5-2013 26-3-2018  Netherlands 6-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-10-2014  26-3-2018  Netherlands 4-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 15-11-2013  11-9-2018  China 28-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no
Provisions quantity no
Access / structural features (ship) no
Stability/strength/loading information and instruments no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9556363
Name: ARMADA

Company

Charterer

- 2017

Prima Shipping Istanbul Merkez, , , Panama

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

LA

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Commercial yacht

Flag
Panama

Gross tonnage
838

Keeldate
2009

Port of detention

Naples

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Date of release
2017-6-17

Certificate

Load Line
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
12 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
15-6-2016 31-8-2021
15-6-2016 31-8-2021

13-10-2016 14-6-2021

RO related

Italy

Class. (RO) related

yes Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption)

Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM)

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)

International Air Pollution Cert.

AlS test report
ISM

yes
yes
yes
yes

no

yes

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.

Date

23-5-2017

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9543976 Company JP Alliance Ship Mgmt Co Inc, , , Hong Kong, China
Name: THORCO FRONTIER Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Thorco Shipping, , , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Hong Kong, China 9727 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-6-1 8  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-2-2017 8-7-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-2-2017 8-7-2017
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 31-1-2017 30-7-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Provisions quantity no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9483346
Name: MAASHOLM

Company

- 2017

Brise Bereederungs GmbH &amp; Co, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

LA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Container

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

10585

Keeldate
2008

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Lighting (Working spaces)

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions
Fire pumps and its pipes

Fire-dampers

Date of release
2017-6-3

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
10-10-2012
10-10-2012
11-12-2015

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

21
Expiry Last Survey Date
27-6-2017 Singapore 12-9-2016
27-6-2017 Singapore 12-9-2016
12-12-2017
Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

IMO : 9408853 Company Eusu ShipManagement Co Ltd, , , Panama

Name: HANJIN KOREA Classification society
Charterer HANIJIN SHIPPING , GUK 25, SEOUL, KR

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 113412 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gibraltar 2017-6-2 91 day(s) 4

Recognised Organisation

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Load Lines (including Exemption)

International Oil Pollution Prevention (IOPP)
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Other (certificates)

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

4-7-2015 24-6-2020
4-7-2015 24-6-2020
2-12-2016 1-6-2017

Korea, Republic of

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

Date
12-5-2016
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9405485 Company Maemi Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: NORD SPIRIT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Levantina Bulk Srl, 7, V. Pammatone - Genova - GE, genova, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 29987 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Savona 2017-6-11 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-4-2016 17-8-2020  Japan 26-7-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 13-10-2015  17-8-2020  Japan 26-7-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 21-4-2016 2-3-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Means of escape no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9398046
Name: CFL PRUDENCE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company CFL Shipmanagement BV, , , Netherlands

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer VirtoMShipping & Trading, B.V., , , NL

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 4106 2002

Wages

Port of detention Date of release
Dunkerque (GPM) 2017-6-10
Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
2

Last Survey

5-6-2015 26-5-2018
11-5-2013 26-5-2018
8-4-2014 21-6-2019

Netherlands
Netherlands
Netherlands

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

Date
16-3-2017
16-3-2017
14-3-2017
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9390094
Name: KASTOR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Gyro compass
ISM

Company Wessels Reederei GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 2452 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Sharpness 2017-6-11 4  day(s) 5
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2017  19-10-2017
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2013  12-12-2017 Greece 19-5-2017
Load Line 15-4-2013 12-12-2017 Greece 19-5-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9349186
Name: ALDEBARAN J

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS
DNV GL AS

Deficiencies reason for detention
Ballast, fuel and other tanks

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

- 2017

Company
Classification society DNV GL AS

Jungerhans Maritime Services, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Antigua and Barbuda 8273 2006

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate

Date of release
2017-6-13

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

5 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
28-7-2016 9-8-2021
28-7-2016 9-8-2021
7-12-2016 29-1-2022
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9347853
Name: BBC VELA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Jungerhans Heavy-Lift-Fleet , , , Antigua and Barbuda

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 7223 2006

ISM

Date of release
2017-6-22

Port of detention
Aberdeen

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Last Survey

United States

Class. (RO) related

Issued Expiry
17-3-2017  16-8-2017
16-7-2015  25-9-2017
13-11-2015  20-10-2017
RO related

no

no

no

Date

12-6-2016
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9306299 Company Menas Trading Ltd , , , Cook Islands

Name: ADNAN N Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 4985 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Setubal 2017-6-23 11 day(s) 7

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate 20-6-2016 24-1-2021

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no

Auxiliary engine no

ISM no

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

IMO : 9291365 Company Iskenderun Gemi Isletmeciligi, , , Panama
Name: BESIKTAS-M Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer MED BROKERAGE&amp;MANAGEMENT CORP , 29 CONTINENTAL PLACE , NEWYORK, US
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 29353 2002

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2017-6-2 7  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-6-2016 9-10-2018  China 21-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-6-2016 9-10-2018  China 21-12-2016

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Speed and distance indicator
ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition

Safety Management Certificate

20-6-2016 5-1-2021

RO related
no

no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9254513
Name: NIKA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Abandon ship drills

Company

- 2017

Venturi Fleet Management SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer European Metal Recycling, , , UK
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 30011 2002

Port of detention

Huelva

Date of release
2017-6-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 20
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
29-1-2016 21-4-2018 Ukraine 14-3-2016
29-1-2016 21-4-2018 Ukraine 14-3-2016
18-3-2016 9-7-2020
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 9246346
Name: E.R. ELSFLETH

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2017

Company

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

ER Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Cie KG, , , Liberia

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Liberia 27322 2002

Date of release
2017-6-2

Port of detention

Limassol

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Unattended Machinery Spaces (UMS) Evidence

ISM
UMS - alarms

Duration of detention

2 day(s)

Issued
20-5-2017
21-1-2014
20-6-2014

RO related

no
no
no

yes

Total of deficiencies

5
Expiry Last Survey Date
20-10-2017
31-12-2018  Egypt 29-12-2016
29-1-2019 Spain 9-2-2016

Class. (RO) related

DNV GL AS
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9199828
Name: EAGLE SIBU

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
American Bureau of Shipping

American Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Sulphur oxides

Company AET Shipmanagement Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Classification society American Bureau of Shipping
Charterer Vitol , 1100 Louisianna street, suite 5500, Houston TX 77002 , US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Singapore 58156 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2017-6-15 2 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-8-2016 31-5-2019
Load Line 11-8-2014 31-5-2019  United States 6-5-2016
Safety Management Certificate 15-12-2014 3-8-2018 United States 1-6-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9197492 Company Domitia di Navigazione Srl, , , Malta
Name: ARUCAS Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3660 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Newhaven 2017-6-29 14 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety 6-6-2017 5-11-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-6-2017 5-11-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Load Line 24-2-2017 23-7-2017
RINA Services S.p.A. Safety Management Certificate 12-12-2014  3-11-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
ISM no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9184976 Company Wagenborg Kazakhstan BV, , , Kazakhstan
Name: ARCTICABORG Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Offshore supply Kazakhstan 1453 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-6-24 10 day(s) 25
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-7-2014  12-10-2018  Kazakhstan 26-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 25-11-2013  12-10-2018 Kazakhstan 26-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-12-2014  21-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Freeboard marks no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO :9137117
Name: THOR HORIZON

Company

- 2017

Thoresen &amp; Co Bangkok Ltd, , , Singapore

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Navitramp FA, Suite 2, International House, Naxxar Road Gwann SGN 9032 , Malta , MT

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Singapore

Gross tonnage

32491

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Brindisi

Recognised Organisation

American Bureau of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Inflatable liferafts

Cargo information
ISM

Atmosphere testing instrument

Date of release
2017-6-5

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

4  day(s)

Issued
5-6-2015
11-12-2015
11-12-2015

RO related

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

6
Expiry Last Survey Date
8-7-2020
7-10-2017 Panama 2-12-2016
7-10-2017 Panama 2-12-2016
Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

Qingdao Pengteng Ship Mgmt, , , Panama

IMO : 9136230 Company

Name: XIANG SHUN Classification society
Charterer ,

Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1 Container

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage Keeldate

9191

1995

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2017-6-3 23 day(s) 32

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no

Other (navigation) no

Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption) no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Load Lines (including Exemption) no

International Qil Pollution Prevention (IOPP) no

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no

International ship security certificate no

International Air Pollution Cert. no

Document of Compliance Dangerous Goods no

Log-books/compulsory entries no

Oil record book no

Garbage record book no

Sulphur oxides no

ISM no

Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

Main Vertical zone

no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no
Other (fire safety) no
IMO : 9128154 Company Zigana Gemi Isletmeleri AS, , , Liberia
Name: ANA-M Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer Tims UK, , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 16270 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Avonmouth 2017-6-13 13 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-10-2016  27-10-2021
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-4-2016 16-6-2017  Korea, Republic of 29-4-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 29-4-2016 16-6-2017

Deficiencies reason for detention
Automatic radar plotting aid (ARPA)

ISM
Fire drills
Abandon ship drills

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9104809 Company Haifa Marine Shipping Ltd, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Name: MORAZ Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer A. ROSENFELD SHIPPING LTD, , HAIFA, IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 7617 1995
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
ZYYI 2017-6-4 3 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-1-2017  30-12-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 23-1-2017  30-12-2020
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 15-5-2017  15-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Minimum Safe Manning Document no
ISM yes DNV GL AS
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9073220
Name: GALA TRIO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
National Shipping Adjuster Inc.
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

6

- 2017

Trio Denizcilik Ic ve Dis, , , Panama

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1596 1993

Port of detention

Taranto

Estabilishment of working language onboard

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)

Inflatable liferafts

Date of release
2017-6-10

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il)

Qil filtering equipment
ISM
Abandon ship drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Fire detection and alarm system

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued
1-10-2016

7-6-2016
17-11-2015

RO related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total of deficiencies

20
Expiry Last Survey Date
6-5-2021
6-5-2021
7-10-2020
Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9006435 Company AR Shipping &amp; Trading Ltd, , , Panama
Name: EAGLE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1382 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-6-18 2 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 23-4-2017 25-7-2017
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-4-2017 25-7-2017
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2017 9-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (certificates) no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 9005493 Company SOGAZ LPG DAGITIM DEPOLAMA VE NAKLIYE ANONIM SIRKETI, HALIL RIFAT PASA MAH.
YUZER HAVUZ Sk. No 1 B/646 , ISTANBUSL , Mongolia
Name: GAMMAGAS Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer y .,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Gas carrier Mongolia 3703 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Temryuk 2017-6-16 2 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-6-2017 31-8-2017
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 9-6-2017 31-8-2017
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2017 8-12-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Civil Liability for Oil Pollution Damage Cert. no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security for repatriation no
Certificate or documentary evidence of financial security relating to shipowners & liability no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8955524 Company Riverwind Trade Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: SUADIYE Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2463 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-6-3 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-10-2016  16-8-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 21-10-2016  16-8-2018
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2017 17-11-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Overloading no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8909070 Company Ost-West-Handel und Schiffahrt, , , Liberia
Name: BALTIC SPRING Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Refrigerated cargo Liberia 10842 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2017-6-17 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-8-2016  31-10-2018
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-9-2013  31-10-2018 Latvia 10-8-2016
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-1-2014 23-12-2018  Russian Federation 12-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8842997 Company Sakhryba-1 Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: SAKHRYBA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 683 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2017-6-20 11 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-9-2016 9-9-2021
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 30-9-2016 9-9-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8841644 Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLGO-BALT 214 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2017-6-4 5 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-8-2016  31-3-2021
International Register of Shipping Load Line 26-7-2016 31-3-2021
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-3-2016  24-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8736057 Company , , , Malta
Name: NAMASTE 8 Classification society
Charterer y .
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Commercial yacht Malta 358 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2017-6-23 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Certificates for master and officers no
Evidence of Basic Training no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 6

IMO : 8726222
Name: NEFTERUDOVOZ-57M

Company

- 2017

Metship Ltd, , , Russian Federation

LA

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Oil tanker

Flag
Russian Federation

Gross tonnage
2615

Keeldate
1986

Port of detention

Constanta

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Lifeboat inventory

Inflatable liferafts

Thickness measurement report

ISM

Hull - corrosion

Enhanced survey programme (ESP)
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2017-6-16

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention
9 day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
12

Last Survey

6-9-2016
6-9-2016
24-2-2016

28-5-2018
28-5-2018
24-2-2021

RO related

Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Date
6-9-2016
6-9-2016
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8721363 Company Agate Shipping LLC, , , Togo
Name: BYWARD Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3086 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-6-3 10 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-7-2016 24-5-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 22-7-2016 24-5-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 3-2-2017 19-1-2022
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no
Continuous synopsis record no
Conformance Test Report no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

IMO : 8714205 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama

Name: MSC SABRINA Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.
Charterer y

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Panama 35598 1988
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2017-6-20 136 day(s) 18

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Electrical installations in general

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Cargo & other hatchways

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)
Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Other (cargo)

Fire-dampers

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

27-9-2012 20-9-2017
10-12-2016 9-5-2017

United States

2-10-2013 2-10-2018 Belgium
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
no

yes RINA Services S.p.A.

no

no

no

no

no

Date
28-8-2015

30-3-2016
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

IMO : 8516756 Company Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama
Name: VEGA 1 Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1949 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2017-6-13 6 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2017 22-9-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-5-2017 1-10-2017
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 2-5-2017 1-10-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
International ship security certificate no
Continuous synopsis record no
ISM no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Fire control plan yes Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8513675
Name: MAGNIFICAT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
RINA Services S.p.A.
RINA Services S.p.A.

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company , , , Panama

Classification society RINA Services S.p.A.

Hull - cracking

Charterer ’
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Special purpose ship Panama 311 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Sassnitz 2017-6-3 9 day(s) 2
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety 19-5-2015  18-10-2017
Load Line 24-8-2015 27-3-2020 Netherlands 24-3-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 8412417
Name: SNOWLARK

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention

Provisions quantity

Company Vista Shipping Agency, , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 1289 1984
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oxelosund 2017-6-1 2 day(s) 7
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 8-4-2014 19-11-2018 Lithuania 9-11-2016
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2015  31-10-2019 Lithuania 10-1-2017
Load Line 5-11-2014  31-10-2019 Lithuania 10-1-2017
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 7833119
Name: VILGA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

International Naval Surveys Bureau

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Company Marine Safety Management Ltd , , , Saint Vincent and the Grenadines

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer y
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Saint Vincent and the 2478 1980
Grenadines
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2017-6-8 5 day(s) 8
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 28-7-2015 3-3-2020
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-10-2015  20-6-2017  Turkey 23-7-2016
Load Line 14-10-2015 20-6-2017 Turkey 23-7-2016
RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 6

- 2017

Romarine Europe Ltd, , , Comoros

Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

LA

IMO : 7525592 Company
Name: DIAA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Comoros

Gross tonnage
2551

Keeldate
1976

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Stylis 2017-6-15 8  dayl(s) 18

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-11-2015  16-6-2020  Syrian Arab 13-7-2016
Republic

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 18-11-2015  16-6-2020  Syrian Arab 13-7-2016
Republic

Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-11-2015  16-6-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Lifeboats no

Lifeboat inventory no

Inflatable liferafts

Distress flares

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Line-throwing appliance

ISM

Fire drills

Abandon ship drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Operation of GMDSS equipment

yes Venezuelan Register of Shipping

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 6 - 2017

IMO : 7510676 Company Heaven Bay Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Palau
Name: SEA ROYAL Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer y
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2219 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2017-6-27 21 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-5-2017  20-10-2017
International Register of Shipping Load Line 21-5-2017  20-10-2017
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 21-5-2017  20-11-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage yes International Register of Shipping
Fire drills no
Fire detection and alarm system yes International Register of Shipping

Total number of detentions: 54
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